SELECTED PROJECTS FOR ISIOKPO CLUSTER TOWN HALL MEETING FROM RIVERS STATE

GOVERNMENT BUDGET 2013
HEAD COST PLAN ALLOCATION
S/N | ACCOUNT | DETAIL OF EXPENDITURE LINE ITEM | IMPLEMENTING 2013 - 2016 2013 2012
CODE AGENCY
1. | 457000010007 | Recovery /Protection of Agricultural Farm Ministry of Works | 600,000,000.00 300,000,000.00
Lands in the 23 LGA
2. 1457000010092 | Rumuji-Rumuewhor-Rumudogo I&II East | Ministry of Works | 780,880,772.30 50,000,000.00 300,000,000.00
West Road and Bridge
3. | 457000010101 | Construction of Elibrada Internal Roads Ministry of Works | 599,785,810.30 100,000,000.00 200,000,000.00
4. | 457000010107 Construction of Okeh-Thie- Akpani- Ministry of Works | 342,754,890.93 50,000,000.00 200,000,000.00
Omerelu Road
S. 457000010008 | Construction of Internal Road in Ubima Ministry of Works | 163,870,585.64 50,000,000.00 300,000,000.00
Community -Additional Drainage/
Resurfacing of Roads
6. 457000010027 Dualization of Airport-Isiokpo-Omerelu Ministry of Works | 9,025,039,190.84 | 6,500,000,000.00 3,000,000,000.00
Road
7 457000010063 Reconstruction of Airport-Ipo-Ozuoha- Ministry of Works | 1,200,042,226.75 | 100,000,000.00 400,000,000.00
Omademe Road
8. | 457000010076 Dualization of Isiokpo Omerelu-Ubima Ministry of Works | 6,410,718,939.15 | 3,000,000,000.00 3,000,000,000.00
Road
9. 457000010143 Construction of Omagwa-Omychietu- Ministry of Works | 1,247,550,412.50 | 100,000,000.00




Ogwawirie Road i Ikwerre LGA

10.

457000010144

Resurfacing/Expansion of Omagwa -
Ubima Road

Ministry of Works

1,581,721,338.00

100,000,000.00

11.

457000010148

Reconstruction/Asphalt Overlay on Ubima
Internal Roads

Ministry of Works

697,136,912.62

400,000,000.00

12.

457000010249

10 Units One Bedroom Teachers Quarters
at State School, Akpaba and 10 Units of
Self Contained Corpers Lodge at
Community Secondary School Akpabu,
Emohua

Ministry of Works

135,000,000.00

13.

457000010254

Construction of a Multi-Purpose
Recreational Centre with Police Outpost at
Umuolori-Apani Ikwerre

Ministry of Works

100,000,000.00




